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Performance and Achievement Report's 
 

 As a policy matter of the All India Sports Council of the Deaf to organize Nationals in as many 
disciplines of Sports and Games, as is possible, the Bihar Sports Council of the Deaf, Patna has agreed to 
host the XXIV National Chess Championship of the Deaf in collaboration with its district body the Deaf 
Sports Association of Patna as Supported. Conducted at C.R.C. Patna Auditorium, Patna, Bihar State on 18 
to 22 March 2024. 
 Approximately 125 Deaf Chess Players representing 15 affiliated states consisting of Senior Men 
& Women, Junior Boys & Girls gathered at C.R.C. Patna Auditorium. The host under leadership of Mr. Md. 
Athar Ali, Organising Secretary. XXIV NCCD had made elaborate arrangement for lodging and boarding for 
the participants. 
The XXIV National Chess Championship of the Deaf was inaugurated on 18th March 2024 by the following 
Eminent Guests : 
Sl. No. Name of Eminent Guests Designation 

1. Ms. Priyadarshani Madam Director of C.R.C. Patna 
2. Dr. Uday Kant Misra 

 
Vice Chairman, Bihar State Disaster Management 

Authority 
3. Mr. Sanjay Kumar Sports Development  
4. Mr. Om Prakash District Sports Office 

Special Guests from the All India Sports Council of the Deaf 
5 Mr. G. Suresh Kumar Hony. Gen. Secretary 
6 Mr. Jitendra Singh Vice President 
7 Mr. Manish Kumar Singh Executive Board Member 
8 Mr. Ravindra Singh  Executive Board Member 
9 Mr. Subhash Kapoor Technical Director (Chess) 

10 Mr. Darshan D. Kshirsagar Assistant Technical Director (Chess) 
Judges Panel 

11 Mr. Shashi Nand Kumar Chief Arbiter 
12 Mr. Alok Priyadarshi Deputy Chief Arbiter 
13 Shiv Priya Bhardwaj Arbiter 
14 Ms. Kiran Devi Arbiter 
15 Ms. Meera Kumari Arbiter 

Organizing Committee From the Host Bihar Sports Council of the Deaf 
16 Girijesh Ku. Choudhary President 
17 Md. Athar Ali General Secretary 

 
Ms. Priyadarshani, Director of CRC was surprised to see large number of Deaf Chess Players, She  
applauded organization competition in a grand manner for deaf players to encourage them in main 
stream of development and wished them for their success in competition. 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 



Glimpse on few Photos 
 

 
The Guests for Inauguration Ceremony 

  
 

 
Inauguration Ceremony by the Guest 

 
 

 
24th National Chess Championship Started in Presence of the Guests 

 
 
 
 
 



* 125 Participants representing 15 affiliated States Units are : 
 

NAME OF PARTICIPATING STATES 
Combined Seniors (Men and Women) and Juniors Players (Boys and Girls) Group 

Sl. No. Name of Participating States Sl. No. Name of Participating States 
1 Bihar 9 Maharashtra 
2 Chhattisgarh 10 Punjab 
3 Delhi 11 Rajasthan 
4 Gujarat 12 Tamilnadu 
5 Haryana 13 Telangana 
6 Jharkhand 14 Uttar Pradesh 
7 Karnataka 15 West Bengal 
8 Madhya Pradesh   

 
 The Organizing Secretary Mr. Md. Athar Ali and the Team of Bihar Sports Council of the Deaf had 
arranged decent hall with comfortable tables and chairs with clocks. All the players were in calm mood in 
a pleasant atmosphere and maintained discipline while playing in Chess Competition. Mr. Subhash 
Kapoor, TD (chess) and Mr. Darshan Kshirsagar, Astt. TD (Chess) had controlled the Championship under 
the supervision of the Judges Panel. 
 

Picture on Participants 
 

 
Ms. Priyadarshani, Director of CRC and Team Members of AISCD watched the Matches of 24th NCCD 

 
 

 

 

 
Combined Chess Players in playing action 

 
 

     
 



The 24th National Chess  Championship of the Deaf Concluded on Thursday the 21th March 2024. 
 
In Men's category Devendra Vaidya from Maharashtra lead with 6.5 points 
 
In Women's Category Internationally reputed player Suman Bhambu from Rajasthan maintained her lead 
by  5 points, 
 
In Junior Boy's Category Ankit Ganguly from West Bengal lead with 7 points. 
 
In Junior Girl's Category Anima Kumari from Bihar lead with 5 points. 
 
The XXIV National Chess Championship of the Deaf was Prize Distribution Ceremony on 21 March 2024 
by the following Eminent Guests : 
Sl. No. Name of Eminent Guests Designation 

1. Dr. Lalit Narayan  Director, NILD Kolkata 
2. Mr. Arvind Thakur  Retired IPS 
3. Ms. Priyadarshani Madam Director, C.R.C. Patna 

 
 

Photos on Prize Distribution ceremony 
 
 

 
All Trophies Men Category Winner Devendra Vaidya From Maharashtra 

 
Women Category Winner Suman Bhambu From Rajasthan  Junior Boys Category Winner Ankit Ganguly From West 

Bengal 



 
Junior Girls Category Winner Anima Kumari from Bihar All the first, second and the third prize holders . 

  
Overall Winner- Karnataka team Overall Runner- Bihar Team 

 

 
Overall Third- Rajasthan Team 

 

On 21 March during concluding ceremony, the winners were awarded cash prizes and certificates of 
Merit as detailed below. 
Rank Men's Name State Cash Prize Rank Women's Name State Cash Prize 

1 Devendra Shrihari Vaidya Maharashtra Rs. 10,000/- 1 Suman Bhambu Rajasthan Rs. 10,000/- 
2 Vivek Bhaskar Watpade Maharashtra Rs. 7,000/- 2 Malika Handa Punjab Rs. 7,000/- 
3 Rohit Sharma Delhi Rs. 5,000/- 3 Yashaswi K. Karnataka Rs. 5,000/- 
4 Bhushan Pawar Maharashtra Rs. 3,000/-     
5 Sarathy Jayanth Karnataka Rs. 2,000/-     
6 Sourabh Hans Haryana Rs. 1,000/-     

Rank Junior Boy's Name State Cash Prize Rank Junior Girl's Name State Cash Prize 
1 Ankit Ganguly West Bengal Rs. 5,000/- 1 Anima Kumari Bihar Rs. 5,000/- 
2 Aryan Singh Bihar Rs. 3,000/- 2 Y.S. Shreya  Karnataka Rs. 3,000/- 
3 Kollapudi Amar Nadh Telangana Rs. 2,000/- 3 Tanushree Lakkad Gujarat Rs. 2,000/- 

 

 We are thankful to the MYAS , GOI , Management Committee of All India Sports Council of the Deaf, Host the Bihar 
Sports Council of the Deaf and the supported Deaf Sports Association of Patna and the entire affiliated state units to make the 
24th NCCD most successfully.  
 
Date :- 11 April 2024. 
 

 
 
           Subhash Kapoor       Darshan Kshirsagar 
Technical Director Chess AISCD    Asst. Technical Director Chess AISCD 
 



All India Sports Council of the Deaf, New Delhi  
XXIV NATIONAL CHESS CHAMPIONSHIP OF THE DEAF   

C.R.C. PATNA AUDITORIUM, PATNA, BIHAR  
Hosts :- Bihar Sports Council of the Deaf, Patna 

DATE :- 18 TO 22 MARCH 2024 
Final Ranking after 07 Rounds (GROUP -  SENIOR MEN ) 

RANK SL NO Name of Player sex Rating  State Pts.  TB1 TB2 TB3 TB4 TB5 

1 1 VAIDYA, DEVENDRA SHRIHARI MEN 1704 MAHARSHTRA 6.5 26 23 30.5 27.5 6 
2 5 WATPADE, VIVEK BHASKAR MEN 1606 MAHARSHTRA 6 26.5 23 30.5 24.75 5 
3 3 SHARMA, ROHIT MEN 1653 DELHI 6 22.5 20.5 26 21 6 
4 9 PAWAR, BHUSHAN DINKAR MEN 1520 MAHARSHTRA 5.5 27.5 24.5 33 23.5 5 
5 15 SARATHY, JAYANTH MEN 1436 KARNATAKA 5.5 25 22 31.5 22.25 5 
6 2 HANS, SAURABH MEN 1666 HARYANA 5.5 22.5 20 27.5 19.75 5 
7 40 RAMAN, K VENKATA MEN 0 TELANGANA 5.5 19 17 23.5 18 5 
8 11 T, KAVIYARASAN MEN 1495 TAMILNADU 5 24.5 22.5 32 20 5 
9 54 JANGID, NIKUNT MEN 0 RAJASTHAN 5 23 22 28.5 18.5 5 

10 37 SINGH, JITENDRA KUMAR MEN 0 BIHAR 5 23 21 29.5 20.5 4 
11 10 J, SIVARAM MEN 1515 TAMILNADU 5 22.5 19 28 16.5 5 
12 71 KRISHNAN, S HARI MEN 0 TAMILNADU 5 21.5 17.5 25 14 5 
13 6 PAL, MAHENDRA MEN 1575 CHHATTISGARH 5 20 18 26 19 5 
14 77 S, SANTOSH H MEN 0 KARNATAKA 5 17 15 20.5 12.5 5 
15 8 RAJAT,  MEN 1563 RAJASTHAN 4.5 25 22.5 32 17.75 4 
16 79 PRABHAKAR, SHIVAM MEN 0 BIHAR 4.5 21.5 20 26 14.5 4 
17 68 KADACHHA, RAM MEN 0 GUJARAT 4.5 21.5 19.5 27.5 17 3 
18 74 KUMAR, SANDEEP MEN 0 JHARKHAND 4.5 21.5 19.5 27.5 16 4 
19 55 NAGARAJU, PAMBALA MEN 0 TELANGANA 4.5 21 19 26 14.75 4 
20 20 M, ASHOKA MEN 0 KARNATAKA 4.5 19.5 18 24.5 14.25 4 
21 73 ROKAD, SAGAR MEN 0 GUJARAT 4.5 19 16 23.5 13 4 
22 62 KUMRAWAT, PRAKHAR MEN 0 MADHYA PRADESH 4 24.5 23.5 32.5 18 4 
23 66 BANERJEE, RAJIB MEN 0 JHARKHAND 4 24 21.5 29.5 14 4 
24 69 RAMENDRA,  MEN 0 UTTAR PRADESH 4 24 21 29.5 13.5 4 
25 70 SINGH, RITESH KUMAR MEN 0 BIHAR 4 23 21 29 14 4 



26 24 RABAKAVI, BASAVARAJ MEN 0 KARNATAKA 4 21.5 19.5 27.5 13.5 4 
27 76 RAVI, SANTHANU MEN 0 TAMILNADU 4 21 18.5 25.5 12.5 3 
28 87 S, VISHWANATH H MEN 0 KARNATAKA 4 21 18.5 25.5 12 4 
29 34 GOYAL, GOPAL MEN 0 RAJASTHAN 4 21 18 26 11.5 4 
30 19 SINGH, ASHISH MEN 0 UTTAR PRADESH 4 20 18.5 24.5 11.5 4 
31 33 KUMAR, GAURAV MEN 0 BIHAR 4 20 18 26 14 4 
32 18 FATMI, ANAS ARFIN MEN 0 DELHI 4 18.5 15.5 21 7.5 4 
33 63 RAI, PRATIK MEN 0 UTTAR PRADESH 4 18 17 23 12 4 
34 85 SHARMA, TRIVENDRA KUMAR MEN 0 UTTAR PRADESH 4 18 16 23 12 4 
35 16 LAXMAN, A MEN 0 TELANGANA 4 17.5 15.5 21.5 10.5 4 
36 82 PARIHAR, SURAJ MEN 0 UTTAR PRADESH 4 16.5 14.5 20.5 10 4 
37 31 THAMIZHARASU, E MEN 0 TAMILNADU 3.5 23 21 29 12.75 3 
38 58 SINGH, PANKAJ MEN 0 DELHI 3.5 22 20.5 28.5 12.25 3 
39 32 DATHU, E YAGNA MEN 0 TELANGANA 3.5 20 18.5 25.5 11.75 3 
40 41 GARG, KANISHKA MEN 0 RAJASTHAN 3.5 18.5 17.5 24 10.25 3 
41 75 CHHIKARA, SANDEEP KUMAR MEN 0 TAMILNADU 3.5 18.5 16.5 21.5 8.25 3 
42 86 KUMAR, VIKASH MEN 0 BIHAR 3.5 17.5 14.5 20.5 7 3 
43 61 SINGH, PRADUMAN MEN 0 BIHAR 3 23 20 28 8 3 
44 64 SINGH, PRAVINDER MEN 0 JHARKHAND 3 22.5 20.5 28 9.5 3 
45 42 CHAND, KARAN BAHADUR MEN 0 DELHI 3 22 19.5 29 11.5 3 
46 48 MACCHI, MITESHBHAI R MEN 0 GUJARAT 3 22 19.5 27 8 3 
47 50 SHIRBUR, MUTTURAJ MEN 0 KARNATAKA 3 21.5 19.5 26.5 10 3 
48 51 PRASAD, N SHIVA MEN 0 TELANGANA 3 20.5 18 24 7.5 3 
49 59 BHADU, PAWAN MEN 0 RAJASTHAN 3 20 16.5 23 6 3 
50 28 VASAVA, DHAVAL AMARBHAI MEN 0 GUJARAT 3 19 16.5 23 7 3 
51 30 KUMAR, DHEERAJ MEN 0 DELHI 3 17.5 15 21.5 6 3 
52 21 SHUKLA, ASHUTOSH MEN 0 MADHYA PRADESH 3 16.5 14 19.5 6 3 
53 81 KUMAR, SURAJ MEN 0 MADHYA PRADESH 3 15.5 12 17.5 4.75 2 
54 17 KUMAR, AKASH MEN 0 MADHYA PRADESH 3 15.5 12 17 3 3 
55 88 DEWANGAN, YOGENDRA MEN 0 CHHATTISGARH 3 15 12.5 18 5.5 3 
56 57 MISHRA, PANKAJ MEN 0 MADHYA PRADESH 3 12.5 9.5 14 3.5 3 
57 22 CHARY, B KRISHNAMA MEN 0 TELANGANA 2.5 14.5 12 16.5 2.75 2 
58 29 DHEERAJ,  MEN 0 DELHI 2 20.5 18.5 26.5 6 2 
59 46 KOTHARI, LOVE DARSHAN MEN 0 RAJASTHAN 2 20.5 18 26.5 6 2 



60 36 BILWAL, JIGNESHBHAI PRATAPSINH MEN 0 GUJARAT 2 18.5 15.5 22.5 4 2 
61 27 KOTHARI, CHINTAN J MEN 0 GUJARAT 2 18.5 15.5 21.5 3 2 
62 60 PANDEY, PAWAN MEN 0 MADHYA PRADESH 2 18 15 20.5 2.5 2 
63 78 AGARWAL, SHANTANU MEN 0 UTTAR PRADESH 2 18 14.5 21.5 4.5 2 
64 67 KUMAR, RAKESH MEN 0 JHARKHAND 2 17.5 15 20.5 3 2 
65 45 SINHA, LAXMIKANT MEN 0 CHHATTISGARH 1 18 13.5 22 2 1 
66 49 PANDEY, MITHLESH MEN 0 JHARKHAND 1 17.5 13.5 21.5 2 1 
67 47 SINGH, MAHENDRA KUMAR MEN 0 JHARKHAND 0.5 19.5 15.5 23.5 1 0 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



All India Sports Council of the Deaf, New Delhi  
XXIV NATIONAL CHESS CHAMPIONSHIP OF THE DEAF   

C.R.C. PATNA AUDITORIUM, PATNA, BIHAR  
Hosts :- Bihar Sports Council of the Deaf, Patna 

DATE :- 18 TO 22 MARCH 2024 
Final Ranking after 07 Rounds (GROUP -  SENIOR WOMEN) 

RANK SL NO Name of Player sex Rating  State Pts.  TB1 TB2 TB3 TB4 TB5 

1 12 BHAMBU, SUMAN WOMEN 1486 RAJASTHAN 5 24 22 30.5 20 4 
2 4 HANDA, MALIKA WOMEN 1607 PUNJAB 4.5 24.5 21.5 30 16.25 4 
3 7 K, YASHASWI WOMEN 1575 KARNATAKA 4.5 24 21.5 30 17.5 3 
4 14 MASAGI, AMBIKA WOMEN 1467 KARNATAKA 4.5 22 20 27 16.25 4 
5 52 RAMAPUR, NAZMEEN WOMEN 0 KARNATAKA 4 22.5 20.5 28 13.5 4 
6 84 PRAJAPATI, TANVI PRAKASHBHAI WOMEN 0 GUJARAT 3.5 22.5 20 28.5 13 3 
7 25 THAKKAR, BHAVIKABEN KANUBHAI WOMEN 0 GUJARAT 3 22.5 21.5 28.5 10.5 3 
8 38 KUMARI, JYOTI WOMEN 0 BIHAR 3 21 17.5 27 10.25 2 
9 65 PRAJAPATI, PRIYANKA PANKAJBHAI WOMEN 0 GUJARAT 3 17 14.5 19.5 5.5 3 

10 26 SHARMA, BIMLA WOMEN 0 DELHI 3 16 13.5 19 5.5 3 
11 80 KUMARI, SHIVANI WOMEN 0 BIHAR 2.5 20 16 23 4.75 2 
12 44 LATA, KUSUM WOMEN 0 RAJASTHAN 2.5 19.5 17 23 5.75 2 
13 43 MALVIYA, KIRAN WOMEN 0 MADHYA PRADESH 2.5 18.5 15.5 21.5 4.5 2 
14 56 K, PANJU WOMEN 0 TAMILNADU 2.5 17 13.5 19.5 3.5 2 
15 39 RAMA, K WOMEN 0 TELANGANA 2 17 13.5 19 3 1 
16 23 LATHA, B WOMEN 0 TELANGANA 2 15.5 13 18 4 2 
17 53 KUMARI, NEHA WOMEN 0 BIHAR 2 15 10.5 16 1 2 
18 72 NAGESWARI, S WOMEN 0 TAMILNADU 2 12.5 10.5 14 2.5 1 
19 13 JANGID, ANJU WOMEN 1473 RAJASTHAN 1.5 16.5 14 21.5 4.25 1 
20 35 TIWARI, JAYA WOMEN 0 MADHYA PRADESH 1 15 12.5 17.5 0.5 1 
21 83 NAGAAPARNA, T WOMEN 0 TELANGANA 0.5 14 12 16.5 0.75 0 

 

 



All India Sports Council of the Deaf, New Delhi  
XXIV NATIONAL CHESS CHAMPIONSHIP OF THE DEAF   

C.R.C. PATNA AUDITORIUM, PATNA, BIHAR  
Hosts :- Bihar Sports Council of the Deaf, Patna 

DATE :- 18 TO 22 MARCH 2024 
Final Ranking after 07 Rounds (GROUP -  JUNIOR BOYS ) 

RANK SL NO Name of Player sex Rating  State Pts.  TB1 TB2 TB3 TB4 TB5 

1 1 GANGULY, ANKIT BOYS 1459 WEST BENGAL 7 25.5 23.5 31 31 7 
2 10 SINGH, ARYAN BOYS 0 BIHAR 6 25.5 21.5 31 24 6 
3 16 NADH, KOLLAPUDI AMAR BOYS 0 TELANGANA 5 26 23 33.5 20.5 5 
4 13 RAWAT, DHARMENDRA BOYS 0 RAJASTHAN 5 24 20.5 30.5 19 5 
5 25 PUSHPAK,  BOYS 0 KARNATAKA 5 19.5 17.5 23 14.5 5 
6 9 S, ANUBHAV BOYS 0 KARNATAKA 4.5 26 23 33.5 19.25 4 
7 3 ADITYA,  BOYS 0 UTTAR PRADESH 4.5 23 20 29 15.75 4 
8 29 SANJAY,  BOYS 0 KARNATAKA 4.5 21.5 20.5 27.5 16.25 4 
9 27 KUMAR, RUDRA BOYS 0 DELHI 4.5 21.5 19 26 14.75 4 

10 31 SHUBHASH,  BOYS 0 RAJASTHAN 4 23.5 18.5 26 9 4 
11 6 KUMAR, AKASH BOYS 0 BIHAR 4 21.5 19.5 27 14.5 4 
12 36 KOTHARI, VED BOYS 0 GUJARAT 4 21.5 17.5 24.5 8.5 4 
13 37 NAGAR, YOGESH BOYS 0 MADHYA PRADESH 4 21 19 26 12.25 3 
14 32 RAIKWAR, SOURABH BOYS 0 DELHI 4 19.5 16.5 22.5 8.5 4 
15 14 BOBDE, JAY BOYS 0 MADHYA PRADESH 4 18 16 22.5 12 3 
16 4 SINGH, ADITYA BOYS 0 UTTAR PRADESH 4 18 16 22.5 10.5 4 
17 34 N, SURIYA BOYS 0 TAMILNADU 3.5 20.5 17.5 24 8.5 3 
18 11 MANSURI, ASHRAF BOYS 0 GUJARAT 3 21 18.5 25 8 3 
19 22 MEENA, PRAMOD BOYS 0 RAJASTHAN 3 19.5 17.5 24 9 3 
20 21 PATRA, NILESH BOYS 0 JHARKHAND 3 19.5 17.5 24 7.5 3 
21 23 SUTHAR, PRAVINBHAI VAKTAJI BOYS 0 GUJARAT 3 18.5 15.5 22 6.5 3 
22 8 VERMA, ANISH BOYS 0 MADHYA PRADESH 2 18 16.5 23.5 5.5 2 
23 2 KUMAR, ABHISHEK BOYS 0 UTTAR PRADESH 2 17 14 18.5 1.5 2 
24 26 PAL, RAM BOYS 0 BIHAR 1 13 11.5 15.5 0.5 1 

 



All India Sports Council of the Deaf, New Delhi  
XXIV NATIONAL CHESS CHAMPIONSHIP OF THE DEAF   

C.R.C. PATNA AUDITORIUM, PATNA, BIHAR  
Hosts :- Bihar Sports Council of the Deaf, Patna 

DATE :- 18 TO 22 MARCH 2024 
Final Ranking after 07 Rounds (GROUP - JUNIOR GIRLS) 

RANK SL NO Name of Player sex Rating  State Pts.  TB1 TB2 TB3 TB4 TB5 

1 7 KUMARI, ANIMA GIRLS 0 BIHAR 5 26.5 23 33 20 5 
2 30 S, SHREYA Y GIRLS 0 KARNATAKA 4.5 22 20 27.5 15.75 4 
3 35 LAKKAD, TANUSHREE GIRLS 0 GUJARAT 4 19 15 20.5 7.5 4 
4 24 JAIN, PREYAL GIRLS 0 UTTAR PRADESH 3 21.5 17.5 25.5 7.5 3 
5 20 RATHI, MITALI GIRLS 0 MADHYA PRADESH 3 18.5 15.5 22.5 6 3 
6 5 YEWALE, AISHWARYA GIRLS 0 MADHYA PRADESH 3 18.5 15 21 5.5 3 
7 28 KUMARI, SANDHYA GIRLS 0 BIHAR 3 18.5 14.5 21 5 3 
8 12 SINGH, CHAVI GIRLS 0 HARAYANA 3 15 12.5 18.5 6.5 3 
9 33 SHEKHAWAT, SURBHI GIRLS 0 RAJASTHAN 3 14.5 12.5 18.5 7 3 

10 19 GAUTAM, MANIKA GIRLS 0 UTTAR PRADESH 2 18.5 13.5 21 2.5 2 
11 18 NAND, LIMI GIRLS 0 BIHAR 2 17 14.5 19.5 2.5 2 
12 15 PATEL, KHUSHI MAHENDRABHAI GIRLS 0 GUJARAT 2 16 14 19.5 3.5 2 
13 17 PANCHAL, KRISHNA SURESH GIRLS 0 GUJARAT 1 17.5 14 20 1 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



All India Sports Council of the Deaf, New Delhi  
XXIV NATIONAL CHESS CHAMPIONSHIP OF THE DEAF   

C.R.C. PATNA AUDITORIUM, PATNA, BIHAR  
Hosts :- Bihar Sports Council of the Deaf, Patna 

DATE :- 18 TO 22 MARCH 2024 
(GROUP - OVERALL State Team) 

1st Place- Karnataka 
SL NO Name of Player Group Rating  State Pts.  TB1 TB2 TB3 TB4 TB5 

1 SARATHY, JAYANTH MEN 1436 KARNATAKA 5.5 25 22 31.5 22.25 5 

2 S, SANTOSH H MEN 0 KARNATAKA 5 17 15 20.5 12.5 5 

3 K, YASHASWI WOMEN 1575 KARNATAKA 4.5 24 21.5 30 17.5 3 

4 MASAGI, AMBIKA WOMEN 1467 KARNATAKA 4.5 22 20 27 16.25 4 

5 M, ASHOKA MEN 0 KARNATAKA 4.5 19.5 18 24.5 14.25 4 

6 RAMAPUR, NAZMEEN WOMEN 0 KARNATAKA 4 22.5 20.5 28 13.5 4 

7 RABAKAVI, BASAVARAJ MEN 0 KARNATAKA 4 21.5 19.5 27.5 13.5 4 

8 S, VISHWANATH H MEN 0 KARNATAKA 4 21 18.5 25.5 12 4 

9 SHIRBUR, MUTTURAJ MEN 0 KARNATAKA 3 21.5 19.5 26.5 10 3 

10 PUSHPAK,  JUNIOR BOYS 0 KARNATAKA 5 19.5 17.5 23 14.5 5 

11 S, ANUBHAV JUNIOR BOYS 0 KARNATAKA 4.5 26 23 33.5 19.25 4 

12 S, SHREYA Y JUNIOR GIRLS 0 KARNATAKA 4.5 22 20 27.5 15.75 4 

13 SANJAY,  JUNIOR BOYS 0 KARNATAKA 4.5 21.5 20.5 27.5 16.25 4 

Points TOTAL  57.5           

2nd Place - Bihar  
SL NO Name of Player Group Rating  State Pts.  TB1 TB2 TB3 TB4 TB5 

1 SINGH, JITENDRA KUMAR MEN 0 BIHAR 5 23 21 29.5 20.5 4 

2 PRABHAKAR, SHIVAM MEN 0 BIHAR 4.5 21.5 20 26 14.5 4 

3 SINGH, RITESH KUMAR MEN 0 BIHAR 4 23 21 29 14 4 

4 KUMAR, GAURAV MEN 0 BIHAR 4 20 18 26 14 4 

5 KUMAR, VIKASH MEN 0 BIHAR 3.5 17.5 14.5 20.5 7 3 

6 SINGH, PRADUMAN MEN 0 BIHAR 3 23 20 28 8 3 

7 KUMARI, JYOTI WOMEN 0 BIHAR 3 21 17.5 27 10.25 2 

8 KUMARI, SHIVANI WOMEN 0 BIHAR 2.5 20 16 23 4.75 2 

9 KUMARI, NEHA WOMEN 0 BIHAR 2 15 10.5 16 1 2 

10 SINGH, ARYAN JUNIOR BOYS 0 BIHAR 6 25.5 21.5 31 24 6 



11 KUMARI, ANIMA JUNIOR GIRLS 0 BIHAR 5 26.5 23 33 20 5 

12 KUMAR, AKASH JUNIOR BOYS 0 BIHAR 4 21.5 19.5 27 14.5 4 

13 KUMARI, SANDHYA JUNIOR GIRLS 0 BIHAR 3 18.5 14.5 21 5 3 

14 NAND, LIMI JUNIOR GIRLS 0 BIHAR 2 17 14.5 19.5 2.5 2 

15 PAL, RAM JUNIOR BOYS 0 BIHAR 1 13 11.5 15.5 0.5 1 

Points TOTAL  52.5           

3rd Place- Rajasthan 
SL NO Name of Player Group Rating  State Pts.  TB1 TB2 TB3 TB4 TB5 

1 BHAMBU, SUMAN WOMEN 1486 RAJASTHAN 5 24 22 30.5 20 4 

2 JANGID, NIKUNT MEN 0 RAJASTHAN 5 23 22 28.5 18.5 5 

3 RAJAT,  MEN 1563 RAJASTHAN 4.5 25 22.5 32 17.75 4 

4 GOYAL, GOPAL MEN 0 RAJASTHAN 4 21 18 26 11.5 4 

5 GARG, KANISHKA MEN 0 RAJASTHAN 3.5 18.5 17.5 24 10.25 3 

6 BHADU, PAWAN MEN 0 RAJASTHAN 3 20 16.5 23 6 3 

7 LATA, KUSUM WOMEN 0 RAJASTHAN 2.5 19.5 17 23 5.75 2 

8 KOTHARI, LOVE DARSHAN MEN 0 RAJASTHAN 2 20.5 18 26.5 6 2 

9 JANGID, ANJU WOMEN 1473 RAJASTHAN 1.5 16.5 14 21.5 4.25 1 

10 RAWAT, DHARMENDRA JUNIOR BOYS 0 RAJASTHAN 5 24 20.5 30.5 19 5 

11 SHUBHASH,  JUNIOR BOYS 0 RAJASTHAN 4 23.5 18.5 26 9 4 

12 MEENA, PRAMOD JUNIOR BOYS 0 RAJASTHAN 3 19.5 17.5 24 9 3 

13 SHEKHAWAT, SURBHI JUNIOR GIRLS 0 RAJASTHAN 3 14.5 12.5 18.5 7 3 

Points TOTAL  46           

4th Place - Gujarat 
         

SL NO Name of Player Group Rating  State Pts.  TB1 TB2 TB3 TB4 TB5 
1 KADACHHA, RAM MEN 0 GUJARAT 4.5 21.5 19.5 27.5 17 3 

2 ROKAD, SAGAR MEN 0 GUJARAT 4.5 19 16 23.5 13 4 

3 PRAJAPATI, TANVI PRAKASHBHAI WOMEN 0 GUJARAT 3.5 22.5 20 28.5 13 3 

4 THAKKAR, BHAVIKABEN KANUBHAI WOMEN 0 GUJARAT 3 22.5 21.5 28.5 10.5 3 

5 MACCHI, MITESHBHAI R MEN 0 GUJARAT 3 22 19.5 27 8 3 

6 VASAVA, DHAVAL AMARBHAI MEN 0 GUJARAT 3 19 16.5 23 7 3 

7 PRAJAPATI, PRIYANKA PANKAJBHAI WOMEN 0 GUJARAT 3 17 14.5 19.5 5.5 3 

8 BILWAL, JIGNESHBHAI PRATAPSINH MEN 0 GUJARAT 2 18.5 15.5 22.5 4 2 

9 KOTHARI, CHINTAN J MEN 0 GUJARAT 2 18.5 15.5 21.5 3 2 

10 KOTHARI, VED JUNIOR BOYS 0 GUJARAT 4 21.5 17.5 24.5 8.5 4 



11 LAKKAD, TANUSHREE JUNIOR GIRLS 0 GUJARAT 4 19 15 20.5 7.5 4 

12 MANSURI, ASHRAF JUNIOR BOYS 0 GUJARAT 3 21 18.5 25 8 3 

13 SUTHAR, PRAVINBHAI VAKTAJI JUNIOR BOYS 0 GUJARAT 3 18.5 15.5 22 6.5 3 

14 PATEL, KHUSHI MAHENDRABHAI JUNIOR GIRLS 0 GUJARAT 2 16 14 19.5 3.5 2 

15 PANCHAL, KRISHNA SURESH JUNIOR GIRLS 0 GUJARAT 1 17.5 14 20 1 1 

Points TOTAL  45.5           

5th Place - Madhya Pradesh                   
SL NO Name of Player Group Rating  State Pts.  TB1 TB2 TB3 TB4 TB5 

1 KUMRAWAT, PRAKHAR MEN 0 MADHYA PRADESH 4 24.5 23.5 32.5 18 4 
2 SHUKLA, ASHUTOSH MEN 0 MADHYA PRADESH 3 16.5 14 19.5 6 3 
3 KUMAR, SURAJ MEN 0 MADHYA PRADESH 3 15.5 12 17.5 4.75 2 
4 KUMAR, AKASH MEN 0 MADHYA PRADESH 3 15.5 12 17 3 3 
5 MISHRA, PANKAJ MEN 0 MADHYA PRADESH 3 12.5 9.5 14 3.5 3 
6 MALVIYA, KIRAN WOMEN 0 MADHYA PRADESH 2.5 18.5 15.5 21.5 4.5 2 
7 PANDEY, PAWAN MEN 0 MADHYA PRADESH 2 18 15 20.5 2.5 2 
8 TIWARI, JAYA WOMEN 0 MADHYA PRADESH 1 15 12.5 17.5 0.5 1 
9 NAGAR, YOGESH JUNIOR BOYS 0 MADHYA PRADESH 4 21 19 26 12.25 3 

10 BOBDE, JAY JUNIOR BOYS 0 MADHYA PRADESH 4 18 16 22.5 12 3 
11 RATHI, MITALI JUNIOR GIRLS 0 MADHYA PRADESH 3 18.5 15.5 22.5 6 3 
12 YEWALE, AISHWARYA JUNIOR GIRLS 0 MADHYA PRADESH 3 18.5 15 21 5.5 3 
13 VERMA, ANISH JUNIOR BOYS 0 MADHYA PRADESH 2 18 16.5 23.5 5.5 2 

Points TOTAL  37.5 230         
6th Place - Uttar Pradesh          
SL NO Name of Player Group Rating  State Pts.  TB1 TB2 TB3 TB4 TB5 

1 RAMENDRA,  MEN 0 UTTAR PRADESH 4 24 21 29.5 13.5 4 

2 SINGH, ASHISH MEN 0 UTTAR PRADESH 4 20 18.5 24.5 11.5 4 

3 RAI, PRATIK MEN 0 UTTAR PRADESH 4 18 17 23 12 4 

4 SHARMA, TRIVENDRA KUMAR MEN 0 UTTAR PRADESH 4 18 16 23 12 4 

5 PARIHAR, SURAJ MEN 0 UTTAR PRADESH 4 16.5 14.5 20.5 10 4 

6 AGARWAL, SHANTANU MEN 0 UTTAR PRADESH 2 18 14.5 21.5 4.5 2 

7 ADITYA,  JUNIOR BOYS 0 UTTAR PRADESH 4.5 23 20 29 15.75 4 

8 SINGH, ADITYA JUNIOR BOYS 0 UTTAR PRADESH 4 18 16 22.5 10.5 4 

9 JAIN, PREYAL JUNIOR GIRLS 0 UTTAR PRADESH 3 21.5 17.5 25.5 7.5 3 

10 GAUTAM, MANIKA JUNIOR GIRLS 0 UTTAR PRADESH 2 18.5 13.5 21 2.5 2 

11 KUMAR, ABHISHEK JUNIOR BOYS 0 UTTAR PRADESH 2 17 14 18.5 1.5 2 

Points TOTAL  37.5 212.5         



7th Place - Tamilnadu 
         SL NO Name of Player Group Rating  State Pts.  TB1 TB2 TB3 TB4 TB5 

1 T, KAVIYARASAN MEN 1495 TAMILNADU 5 24.5 22.5 32 20 5 

2 J, SIVARAM MEN 1515 TAMILNADU 5 22.5 19 28 16.5 5 

3 KRISHNAN, S HARI MEN 0 TAMILNADU 5 21.5 17.5 25 14 5 

4 RAVI, SANTHANU MEN 0 TAMILNADU 4 21 18.5 25.5 12.5 3 

5 THAMIZHARASU, E MEN 0 TAMILNADU 3.5 23 21 29 12.75 3 

6 CHHIKARA, SANDEEP KUMAR MEN 0 TAMILNADU 3.5 18.5 16.5 21.5 8.25 3 

7 K, PANJU WOMEN 0 TAMILNADU 2.5 17 13.5 19.5 3.5 2 

8 NAGESWARI, S WOMEN 0 TAMILNADU 2 12.5 10.5 14 2.5 1 

9 N, SURIYA JUNIOR BOYS 0 TAMILNADU 3.5 20.5 17.5 24 8.5 3 
Points TOTAL  34           

8th Place- Delhi          
SL NO Name of Player Group Rating  State Pts.  TB1 TB2 TB3 TB4 TB5 

1 SHARMA, ROHIT MEN 1653 DELHI 6 22.5 20.5 26 21 6 

2 FATMI, ANAS ARFIN MEN 0 DELHI 4 18.5 15.5 21 7.5 4 

3 SINGH, PANKAJ MEN 0 DELHI 3.5 22 20.5 28.5 12.25 3 

4 CHAND, KARAN BAHADUR MEN 0 DELHI 3 22 19.5 29 11.5 3 

5 KUMAR, DHEERAJ MEN 0 DELHI 3 17.5 15 21.5 6 3 

6 SHARMA, BIMLA WOMEN 0 DELHI 3 16 13.5 19 5.5 3 

7 DHEERAJ,  MEN 0 DELHI 2 20.5 18.5 26.5 6 2 

8 KUMAR, RUDRA JUNIOR BOYS 0 DELHI 4.5 21.5 19 26 14.75 4 

9 RAIKWAR, SOURABH JUNIOR BOYS 0 DELHI 4 19.5 16.5 22.5 8.5 4 

Points TOTAL  33           

9th Place - Talangana 
         

SL NO Name of Player Group Rating  State Pts.  TB1 TB2 TB3 TB4 TB5 
1 RAMAN, K VENKATA MEN 0 TELANGANA 5.5 19 17 23.5 18 5 

2 NAGARAJU, PAMBALA MEN 0 TELANGANA 4.5 21 19 26 14.75 4 

3 LAXMAN, A MEN 0 TELANGANA 4 17.5 15.5 21.5 10.5 4 

4 DATHU, E YAGNA MEN 0 TELANGANA 3.5 20 18.5 25.5 11.75 3 

5 PRASAD, N SHIVA MEN 0 TELANGANA 3 20.5 18 24 7.5 3 

6 CHARY, B KRISHNAMA MEN 0 TELANGANA 2.5 14.5 12 16.5 2.75 2 

7 RAMA, K WOMEN 0 TELANGANA 2 17 13.5 19 3 1 

8 LATHA, B WOMEN 0 TELANGANA 2 15.5 13 18 4 2 



9 NAGAAPARNA, T WOMEN 0 TELANGANA 0.5 14 12 16.5 0.75 0 

10 NADH, KOLLAPUDI AMAR JUNIOR BOYS 0 TELANGANA 5 26 23 33.5 20.5 5 

Points TOTAL  32.5           

10th Place - Jharkhand 
         

SL NO Name of Player Group Rating  State Pts.  TB1 TB2 TB3 TB4 TB5 
1 KUMAR, SANDEEP MEN 0 JHARKHAND 4.5 21.5 19.5 27.5 16 4 

2 BANERJEE, RAJIB MEN 0 JHARKHAND 4 24 21.5 29.5 14 4 

3 SINGH, PRAVINDER MEN 0 JHARKHAND 3 22.5 20.5 28 9.5 3 

4 KUMAR, RAKESH MEN 0 JHARKHAND 2 17.5 15 20.5 3 2 

5 PANDEY, MITHLESH MEN 0 JHARKHAND 1 17.5 13.5 21.5 2 1 

6 SINGH, MAHENDRA KUMAR MEN 0 JHARKHAND 0.5 19.5 15.5 23.5 1 0 

7 PATRA, NILESH JUNIOR BOYS 0 JHARKHAND 3 19.5 17.5 24 7.5 3 

Points TOTAL  18 142         

11th Place - Maharashtra 
         

SL NO Name of Player Group Rating  State Pts.  TB1 TB2 TB3 TB4 TB5 
1 VAIDYA, DEVENDRA SHRIHARI MEN 1704 MAHARSHTRA 6.5 26 23 30.5 27.5 6 

2 WATPADE, VIVEK BHASKAR MEN 1606 MAHARSHTRA 6 26.5 23 30.5 24.75 5 

3 PAWAR, BHUSHAN DINKAR MEN 1520 MAHARSHTRA 5.5 27.5 24.5 33 23.5 5 

Points TOTAL  18 80         

12th Place - Chhattisgarh 
         

SL NO Name of Player Group Rating  State Pts.  TB1 TB2 TB3 TB4 TB5 
1 PAL, MAHENDRA MEN 1575 CHHATTISGARH 5 20 18 26 19 5 

2 DEWANGAN, YOGENDRA MEN 0 CHHATTISGARH 3 15 12.5 18 5.5 3 

3 SINHA, LAXMIKANT MEN 0 CHHATTISGARH 1 18 13.5 22 2 1 

Points TOTAL  9           

13th Place - Harayana 
         SL NO Name of Player Group Rating  State Pts.  TB1 TB2 TB3 TB4 TB5 

1 HANS, SAURABH MEN 1666 HARYANA 5.5 22.5 20 27.5 19.75 5 

2 SINGH, CHAVI JUNIOR GIRLS 0 HARAYANA 3 15 12.5 18.5 6.5 3 

Points TOTAL  8.5           

       
       
       



14th Place - West Bengal          
SL NO Name of Player Group Rating  State Pts.  TB1 TB2 TB3 TB4 TB5 

1 GANGULY, ANKIT JUNIOR BOYS 1459 WEST BENGAL 7 25.5 23.5 31 31 7 

Points TOTAL  7           

15th Place - Punjab 
         

SL NO Name of Player Group Rating  State Pts.  TB1 TB2 TB3 TB4 TB5 
4 HANDA, MALIKA WOMEN 1607 PUNJAB 4.5 24.5 21.5 30 16.25 4 

Points TOTAL  4.5           
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



All India Sports Council of the Deaf, New Delhi  
24TH NATIONAL CHESS CHAMPIONSHIP OF THE DEAF   

C.R.C. PATNA AUDITORIUM, PATNA, BIHAR  
Hosts :- Bihar Sports Council of the Deaf, Patna 

DATE :- 18 TO 22 MARCH 2024 
 (GROUP - STATE MEN TEAM) 

1st Place - Tamilnadu 
RANK Name of Player sex Rating State Pts.  TB1 TB2 TB3 TB4 TB5 

8 T, KAVIYARASAN MEN 1495 TAMILNADU 5 24.5 22.5 32 20 5 
12 J, SIVARAM MEN 1515 TAMILNADU 5 22.5 19 28 16.5 5 
13 KRISHNAN, S HARI MEN 0 TAMILNADU 5 21.5 17.5 25 14 5 
32 RAVI, SANTHANU MEN 0 TAMILNADU 4 21 18.5 25.5 12.5 3 
42 THAMIZHARASU, E MEN 0 TAMILNADU 3.5 23 21 29 12.75 3 
47 CHHIKARA, SANDEEP KUMAR MEN 0 TAMILNADU 3.5 18.5 16.5 21.5 8.25 3 
  TOTAL     26 131         

2nd Place - Karnataka 
RANK Name of Player sex Rating State Pts.  TB1 TB2 TB3 TB4 TB5 

5 SARATHY, JAYANTH MEN 1436 KARNATAKA 5.5 25 22 31.5 22.25 5 
15 S, SANTOSH H MEN 0 KARNATAKA 5 17 15 20.5 12.5 5 
24 M, ASHOKA MEN 0 KARNATAKA 4.5 19.5 18 24.5 14.25 4 
31 RABAKAVI, BASAVARAJ MEN 0 KARNATAKA 4 21.5 19.5 27.5 13.5 4 
33 S, VISHWANATH H MEN 0 KARNATAKA 4 21 18.5 25.5 12 4 
54 SHIRBUR, MUTTURAJ MEN 0 KARNATAKA 3 21.5 19.5 26.5 10 3 
  TOTAL     26 125.5         

           3rd Place - Bihar 
RANK Name of Player sex Rating State Pts.  TB1 TB2 TB3 TB4 TB5 

11 SINGH, JITENDRA KUMAR MEN 0 BIHAR 5 23 21 29.5 20.5 4 
20 PRABHAKAR, SHIVAM MEN 0 BIHAR 4.5 21.5 20 26 14.5 4 
29 SINGH, RITESH KUMAR MEN 0 BIHAR 4 23 21 29 14 4 
36 KUMAR, GAURAV MEN 0 BIHAR 4 20 18 26 14 4 
48 KUMAR, VIKASH MEN 0 BIHAR 3.5 17.5 14.5 20.5 7 3 
49 SINGH, PRADUMAN MEN 0 BIHAR 3 23 20 28 8 3 
  TOTAL     24           



4th Place - Telangana 
RANK Name of Player sex Rating State Pts.  TB1 TB2 TB3 TB4 TB5 

7 RAMAN, K VENKATA MEN 0 TELANGANA 5.5 19 17 23.5 18 5 
19 NAGARAJU, PAMBALA MEN 0 TELANGANA 4.5 21 19 26 14.75 4 
35 LAXMAN, A MEN 0 TELANGANA 4 17.5 15.5 21.5 10.5 4 
39 DATHU, E YAGNA MEN 0 TELANGANA 3.5 20 18.5 25.5 11.75 3 
48 PRASAD, N SHIVA MEN 0 TELANGANA 3 20.5 18 24 7.5 3 
57 CHARY, B KRISHNAMA MEN 0 TELANGANA 2.5 14.5 12 16.5 2.75 2 

  TOTAL     23           

           5th Place - Rajasthan 
RANK Name of Player sex Rating State Pts.  TB1 TB2 TB3 TB4 TB5 

9 JANGID, NIKUNT MEN 0 RAJASTHAN 5 23 22 28.5 18.5 5 
15 RAJAT,  MEN 1563 RAJASTHAN 4.5 25 22.5 32 17.75 4 
29 GOYAL, GOPAL MEN 0 RAJASTHAN 4 21 18 26 11.5 4 
40 GARG, KANISHKA MEN 0 RAJASTHAN 3.5 18.5 17.5 24 10.25 3 
49 BHADU, PAWAN MEN 0 RAJASTHAN 3 20 16.5 23 6 3 
59 KOTHARI, LOVE DARSHAN MEN 0 RAJASTHAN 2 20.5 18 26.5 6 2 

  TOTAL     22 128         

           6th Place - Uttar Pradesh 
RANK Name of Player sex Rating State Pts.  TB1 TB2 TB3 TB4 TB5 

24 RAMENDRA,  MEN 0 UTTAR PRADESH 4 24 21 29.5 13.5 4 
30 SINGH, ASHISH MEN 0 UTTAR PRADESH 4 20 18.5 24.5 11.5 4 
33 RAI, PRATIK MEN 0 UTTAR PRADESH 4 18 17 23 12 4 
34 SHARMA, TRIVENDRA KUMAR MEN 0 UTTAR PRADESH 4 18 16 23 12 4 
36 PARIHAR, SURAJ MEN 0 UTTAR PRADESH 4 16.5 14.5 20.5 10 4 
63 AGARWAL, SHANTANU MEN 0 UTTAR PRADESH 2 18 14.5 21.5 4.5 2 

  TOTAL     22 114.5         

           7th Place - Delhi 
RANK Name of Player sex Rating State Pts.  TB1 TB2 TB3 TB4 TB5 

3 SHARMA, ROHIT MEN 1653 DELHI 6 22.5 20.5 26 21 6 
32 FATMI, ANAS ARFIN MEN 0 DELHI 4 18.5 15.5 21 7.5 4 
38 SINGH, PANKAJ MEN 0 DELHI 3.5 22 20.5 28.5 12.25 3 



45 CHAND, KARAN BAHADUR MEN 0 DELHI 3 22 19.5 29 11.5 3 
51 KUMAR, DHEERAJ MEN 0 DELHI 3 17.5 15 21.5 6 3 
58 DHEERAJ,  MEN 0 DELHI 2 20.5 18.5 26.5 6 2 

  TOTAL     21.5           

           
8th Place - Gujarat 
RANK Name of Player sex Rating State Pts.  TB1 TB2 TB3 TB4 TB5 

17 KADACHHA, RAM MEN 0 GUJARAT 4.5 21.5 19.5 27.5 17 3 
21 ROKAD, SAGAR MEN 0 GUJARAT 4.5 19 16 23.5 13 4 
46 MACCHI, MITESHBHAI R MEN 0 GUJARAT 3 22 19.5 27 8 3 
50 VASAVA, DHAVAL AMARBHAI MEN 0 GUJARAT 3 19 16.5 23 7 3 
60 BILWAL, JIGNESHBHAI PRATAPSINH MEN 0 GUJARAT 2 18.5 15.5 22.5 4 2 
61 KOTHARI, CHINTAN J MEN 0 GUJARAT 2 18.5 15.5 21.5 3 2 

  TOTAL     19           

           
9th Place - Madhya Pradesh 
RANK Name of Player sex Rating State Pts.  TB1 TB2 TB3 TB4 TB5 

22 KUMRAWAT, PRAKHAR MEN 0 MADHYA PRADESH 4 24.5 23.5 32.5 18 4 
52 SHUKLA, ASHUTOSH MEN 0 MADHYA PRADESH 3 16.5 14 19.5 6 3 
53 KUMAR, SURAJ MEN 0 MADHYA PRADESH 3 15.5 12 17.5 4.75 2 
54 KUMAR, AKASH MEN 0 MADHYA PRADESH 3 15.5 12 17 3 3 
56 MISHRA, PANKAJ MEN 0 MADHYA PRADESH 3 12.5 9.5 14 3.5 3 
62 PANDEY, PAWAN MEN 0 MADHYA PRADESH 2 18 15 20.5 2.5 2 

  TOTAL     18 102.5         

           
10th  Place - Maharashtra 
RANK Name of Player sex Rating State Pts.  TB1 TB2 TB3 TB4 TB5 

1 VAIDYA, DEVENDRA SHRIHARI MEN 1704 MAHARSHTRA 6.5 26 23 30.5 27.5 6 
2 WATPADE, VIVEK BHASKAR MEN 1606 MAHARSHTRA 6 26.5 23 30.5 24.75 5 
4 PAWAR, BHUSHAN DINKAR MEN 1520 MAHARSHTRA 5.5 27.5 24.5 33 23.5 5 

  TOTAL     18 80         

           
           
           



11th  Place - Jharkhand 
RANK Name of Player sex Rating State Pts.  TB1 TB2 TB3 TB4 TB5 

18 KUMAR, SANDEEP MEN 0 JHARKHAND 4.5 21.5 19.5 27.5 16 4 
23 BANERJEE, RAJIB MEN 0 JHARKHAND 4 24 21.5 29.5 14 4 
44 SINGH, PRAVINDER MEN 0 JHARKHAND 3 22.5 20.5 28 9.5 3 
64 KUMAR, RAKESH MEN 0 JHARKHAND 2 17.5 15 20.5 3 2 
66 PANDEY, MITHLESH MEN 0 JHARKHAND 1 17.5 13.5 21.5 2 1 
67 SINGH, MAHENDRA KUMAR MEN 0 JHARKHAND 0.5 19.5 15.5 23.5 1 0 

  TOTAL     15           

           
12th  Place - Chhattisgarh 
RANK Name of Player sex Rating State Pts.  TB1 TB2 TB3 TB4 TB5 

13 PAL, MAHENDRA MEN 1575 CHHATTISGARH 5 20 18 26 19 5 
55 DEWANGAN, YOGENDRA MEN 0 CHHATTISGARH 3 15 12.5 18 5.5 3 
65 SINHA, LAXMIKANT MEN 0 CHHATTISGARH 1 18 13.5 22 2 1 

  TOTAL     9           

           
13th Place - Harayana 
RANK Name of Player sex Rating State Pts.  TB1 TB2 TB3 TB4 TB5 

6 HANS, SAURABH MEN 1666 HARAYANA 5.5 22.5 20 27.5 19.75 5 
  TOTAL     5.5           

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



All India Sports Council of the Deaf, New Delhi  
XXIV NATIONAL CHESS CHAMPIONSHIP OF THE DEAF   

C.R.C. PATNA AUDITORIUM, PATNA, BIHAR  
Hosts :- Bihar Sports Council of the Deaf, Patna 

DATE :- 18 TO 22 MARCH 2024 
 (GROUP -  State Women Team) 

1st Place - Karnataka          
RANK Name of Player sex Rating  State Pts.  TB1 TB2 TB3 TB4 TB5 

3 K, YASHASWI WOMEN 1575 KARNATAKA 4.5 24 21.5 30 17.5 3 
4 MASAGI, AMBIKA WOMEN 1467 KARNATAKA 4.5 22 20 27 16.25 4 
5 RAMAPUR, NAZMEEN WOMEN 0 KARNATAKA 4 22.5 20.5 28 13.5 4 
  Points Total 13           

2nd Place - Gujarat          
RANK Name of Player sex Rating  State Pts.  TB1 TB2 TB3 TB4 TB5 

6 PRAJAPATI, TANVI PRAKASHBHAI WOMEN 0 GUJARAT 3.5 22.5 20 28.5 13 3 
7 THAKKAR, BHAVIKABEN KANUBHAI WOMEN 0 GUJARAT 3 22.5 21.5 28.5 10.5 3 
9 PRAJAPATI, PRIYANKA PANKAJBHAI WOMEN 0 GUJARAT 3 17 14.5 19.5 5.5 3 
  Points Total 9.5           

3rd Place - Rajasthan          
RANK Name of Player sex Rating  State Pts.  TB1 TB2 TB3 TB4 TB5 

1 BHAMBU, SUMAN WOMEN 1486 RAJASTHAN 5 24 22 30.5 20 4 
12 LATA, KUSUM WOMEN 0 RAJASTHAN 2.5 19.5 17 23 5.75 2 
19 JANGID, ANJU WOMEN 1473 RAJASTHAN 1.5 16.5 14 21.5 4.25 1 
  Points Total 9           

4th Place - Bihar          
RANK Name of Player sex Rating  State Pts.  TB1 TB2 TB3 TB4 TB5 

8 KUMARI, JYOTI WOMEN 0 BIHAR 3 21 17.5 27 10.25 2 
11 KUMARI, SHIVANI WOMEN 0 BIHAR 2.5 20 16 23 4.75 2 
17 KUMARI, NEHA WOMEN 0 BIHAR 2 15 10.5 16 1 2 
  Points Total 7.5           

           



5th Place - Telangana          
RANK Name of Player sex Rating  State Pts.  TB1 TB2 TB3 TB4 TB5 

15 RAMA, K WOMEN 0 TELANGANA 2 17 13.5 19 3 1 
16 LATHA, B WOMEN 0 TELANGANA 2 15.5 13 18 4 2 
21 NAGAAPARNA, T WOMEN 0 TELANGANA 0.5 14 12 16.5 0.75 0 
  Points Total 4.5 46.5         

 
    

      
6th Place - Tamilnadu          
RANK Name of Player sex Rating  State Pts.  TB1 TB2 TB3 TB4 TB5 

14 K, PANJU WOMEN 0 TAMILNADU 2.5 17 13.5 19.5 3.5 2 
18 NAGESWARI, S WOMEN 0 TAMILNADU 2 12.5 10.5 14 2.5 1 
  Points Total 4.5 29.5         

           7th Place - Punjab 
         RANK Name of Player sex Rating  State Pts.  TB1 TB2 TB3 TB4 TB5 

2 HANDA, MALIKA WOMEN 1607 PUNJAB 4.5 24.5 21.5 30 16.25 4 
  Points Total 4.5 24.5         

           8th Place - Madhya Pradesh 
         RANK Name of Player sex Rating  State Pts.  TB1 TB2 TB3 TB4 TB5 

13 MALVIYA, KIRAN WOMEN 0 MADHYA PRADESH 2.5 18.5 15.5 21.5 4.5 2 
20 TIWARI, JAYA WOMEN 0 MADHYA PRADESH 1 15 12.5 17.5 0.5 1 
  Points Total 3.5           

           9th Place - Delhi 
         RANK Name of Player sex Rating  State Pts.  TB1 TB2 TB3 TB4 TB5 

10 SHARMA, BIMLA WOMEN 0 DELHI 3 16 13.5 19 5.5 3 
  Points Total 3           

 

 

 



All India Sports Council of the Deaf, New Delhi  
XXIV NATIONAL CHESS CHAMPIONSHIP OF THE DEAF   

C.R.C. PATNA AUDITORIUM, PATNA, BIHAR  
Hosts :- Bihar Sports Council of the Deaf, Patna 

DATE :- 18 TO 22 MARCH 2024 
 (GROUP -  State JUNIOR BOYS Team  ) 

1st Place - Karnataka          
RANK Name of Player sex Rating  State Pts.  TB1 TB2 TB3 TB4 TB5 

5 PUSHPAK,  BOYS 0 KARNATAKA 5 19.5 17.5 23 14.5 5 
6 S, ANUBHAV BOYS 0 KARNATAKA 4.5 26 23 33.5 19.25 4 
8 SANJAY,  BOYS 0 KARNATAKA 4.5 21.5 20.5 27.5 16.25 4 
  Points Total  14           

2nd Place - Rajasthan          
RANK Name of Player sex Rating  State Pts.  TB1 TB2 TB3 TB4 TB5 

4 RAWAT, DHARMENDRA BOYS 0 RAJASTHAN 5 24 20.5 30.5 19 5 
10 SHUBHASH,  BOYS 0 RAJASTHAN 4 23.5 18.5 26 9 4 
19 MEENA, PRAMOD BOYS 0 RAJASTHAN 3 19.5 17.5 24 9 3 
  Points Total  12           

3rd Place - Bihar          
RANK Name of Player sex Rating  State Pts.  TB1 TB2 TB3 TB4 TB5 

2 SINGH, ARYAN BOYS 0 BIHAR 6 25.5 21.5 31 24 6 
11 KUMAR, AKASH BOYS 0 BIHAR 4 21.5 19.5 27 14.5 4 
24 PAL, RAM BOYS 0 BIHAR 1 13 11.5 15.5 0.5 1 
  Points Total  11           

4th Place - Uttar Pradesh          
RANK Name of Player sex Rating  State Pts.  TB1 TB2 TB3 TB4 TB5 

7 ADITYA,  BOYS 0 UTTAR PRADESH 4.5 23 20 29 15.75 4 
16 SINGH, ADITYA BOYS 0 UTTAR PRADESH 4 18 16 22.5 10.5 4 
23 KUMAR, ABHISHEK BOYS 0 UTTAR PRADESH 2 17 14 18.5 1.5 2 
  Points Total  10.5           
             



5th Place - Gujarat          RANK Name of Player sex Rating  State Pts.  TB1 TB2 TB3 TB4 TB5 
12 KOTHARI, VED BOYS 0 GUJARAT 4 21.5 17.5 24.5 8.5 4 
18 MANSURI, ASHRAF BOYS 0 GUJARAT 3 21 18.5 25 8 3 
21 SUTHAR, PRAVINBHAI VAKTAJI BOYS 0 GUJARAT 3 18.5 15.5 22 6.5 3 
  Points Total  10 61         

6th Place - Madhya Pradesh          RANK Name of Player sex Rating  State Pts.  TB1 TB2 TB3 TB4 TB5 
13 NAGAR, YOGESH BOYS 0 MADHYA PRADESH 4 21 19 26 12.25 3 
15 BOBDE, JAY BOYS 0 MADHYA PRADESH 4 18 16 22.5 12 3 
22 VERMA, ANISH BOYS 0 MADHYA PRADESH 2 18 16.5 23.5 5.5 2 
  Points Total  10 57         

7th Place - Delhi          RANK Name of Player sex Rating  State Pts.  TB1 TB2 TB3 TB4 TB5 
9 KUMAR, RUDRA BOYS 0 DELHI 4.5 21.5 19 26 14.75 4 

14 RAIKWAR, SOURABH BOYS 0 DELHI 4 19.5 16.5 22.5 8.5 4 
  Points Total  8.5           

8th Place - West Bengal          RANK Name of Player sex Rating  State Pts.  TB1 TB2 TB3 TB4 TB5 
1 GANGULY, ANKIT BOYS 1459 WEST BENGAL 7 25.5 23.5 31 31 7 

  Points Total  7           

9th Place - Telangana                   
RANK Name of Player sex Rating  State Pts.  TB1 TB2 TB3 TB4 TB5 

3 NADH, KOLLAPUDI AMAR BOYS 0 TELANGANA 5 26 23 33.5 20.5 5 
  Points Total  5           

10th Place - Tamilnadu          
RANK Name of Player sex Rating  State Pts.  TB1 TB2 TB3 TB4 TB5 

17 N, SURIYA BOYS 0 TAMILNADU 3.5 20.5 17.5 24 8.5 3 
  Points Total  3.5           

11th Place - Jharkhand          
RANK Name of Player sex Rating  State Pts.  TB1 TB2 TB3 TB4 TB5 

20 PATRA, NILESH BOYS 0 JHARKHAND 3 19.5 17.5 24 7.5 3 
  Points Total  3           



All India Sports Council of the Deaf, New Delhi  
XXIV NATIONAL CHESS CHAMPIONSHIP OF THE DEAF   

C.R.C. PATNA AUDITORIUM, PATNA, BIHAR  
Hosts :- Bihar Sports Council of the Deaf, Patna 

DATE :- 18 TO 22 MARCH 2024 
 (GROUP - State JUNIOR GIRLS Team) 

1st Place - Bihar          
RANK Name of Player sex Rating  State Pts.  TB1 TB2 TB3 TB4 TB5 

1 KUMARI, ANIMA GIRLS 0 BIHAR 5 26.5 23 33 20 5 
7 KUMARI, SANDHYA GIRLS 0 BIHAR 3 18.5 14.5 21 5 3 

11 NAND, LIMI GIRLS 0 BIHAR 2 17 14.5 19.5 2.5 2 
  Points Total 10           

2nd Place - Gujarat          
RANK Name of Player sex Rating  State Pts.  TB1 TB2 TB3 TB4 TB5 

3 LAKKAD, TANUSHREE GIRLS 0 GUJARAT 4 19 15 20.5 7.5 4 
12 PATEL, KHUSHI MAHENDRABHAI GIRLS 0 GUJARAT 2 16 14 19.5 3.5 2 
13 PANCHAL, KRISHNA SURESH GIRLS 0 GUJARAT 1 17.5 14 20 1 1 
  Points Total 7           

3rd Place - Madhya Pradesh          
RANK Name of Player sex Rating  State Pts.  TB1 TB2 TB3 TB4 TB5 

5 RATHI, MITALI GIRLS 0 MADHYA PRADESH 3 18.5 15.5 22.5 6 3 
6 YEWALE, AISHWARYA GIRLS 0 MADHYA PRADESH 3 18.5 15 21 5.5 3 
  Points Total 6           

4th Place - Uttar Pradesh          
RANK Name of Player sex Rating  State Pts.  TB1 TB2 TB3 TB4 TB5 

4 JAIN, PREYAL GIRLS 0 UTTAR PRADESH 3 21.5 17.5 25.5 7.5 3 
10 GAUTAM, MANIKA GIRLS 0 UTTAR PRADESH 2 18.5 13.5 21 2.5 2 

  Points Total 5           
5th Place - Karnataka          
RANK Name of Player sex Rating  State Pts.  TB1 TB2 TB3 TB4 TB5 

2 S, SHREYA Y GIRLS 0 KARNATAKA 4.5 22 20 27.5 15.75 4 
  Points Total 4.5           

           



6th Place - Harayana          
RANK Name of Player sex Rating  State Pts.  TB1 TB2 TB3 TB4 TB5 

8 SINGH, CHAVI GIRLS 0 HARAYANA 3 15 12.5 18.5 6.5 3 
  Points Total 3 15         

           
7th Place - Rajasthan          
RANK Name of Player sex Rating  State Pts.  TB1 TB2 TB3 TB4 TB5 

9 SHEKHAWAT, SURBHI GIRLS 0 RAJASTHAN 3 14.5 12.5 18.5 7 3 
  Points Total 3 14.5         

 

 


